Northeastern (8-13,4-6 CAA) -vs- Delaware (12-11,4-6 CAA)
01/28/23 at Bob Carpenter Center, Newark, DE

Date: 01/28/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z'El?]:d;ﬁég? 5,%61 Northeastern 36 42 78
Site: Bob Carpenter Center, Newark, DE Delaware 42 39 81
Referees: Phil Sallustio Jr., Mike Millione, Edward Corbett Jr.
Northeastern 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  Stucke,Coleman * 34 12-19 6-13 4-5 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 34
11 Telfort,Jahmyl % 37 6-17 0-5 3-5 0-4 4 1 5 2 0 1 15
33 Doherty,Chris * 21 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 0 4
23  Pridgen,Joe i 15 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-9 9 2 2 2 0 1 3
02 McClintock,Glen * 14  0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
01 Troutman,Masai 29 4-8 3-4 1-5 2-2 4 3 1 2 1 2 12
13 Turner,Jared 19 2-3 2-3 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 0 8
04 King,Rashad 19 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 5 2 1 0 0 2
45  Metcalf,Collin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
12 Nwagha,Alexander 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
03 Cormier,Chase 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Woods,Harold 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-60 11-26 13-22 9-30 39 23 15 10 4 4 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00 % 5-12 41.67 % 7-12 58.33 %
Second Half 15-30 50.00 % 6-14 42.86 % 6-10 60.00 %
Total 27-60 45.0 % 11-26 42.3 % 13-22 59.1 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0
Delaware 81
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Nelson Jr.,Jameer * 32 6-17 2-4 7-12 1-3 4 4 4 3 0 1 21
04  Arletti,Gianmarco = 33 6-10 1-2 5-6 1-6 7 5 3 0 0 0 18
05 Ray,Christian * 38 5-9 0-0 5-8 1-7 8 2 3 1 0 0 15
14  Asamoah,Ebby = 29 2-5 1-3 3-3 1-5 6 4 2 1 1 0 8
10  McCoy,Johnny * 27  1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 2 0 2 2
11  Reilly,Cavan 29 5-8 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 14
03 Curtis,Logan 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 3
15 Novakovich,Aleks 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-54 7-14 22-31 5-28 33 24 13 9 1 4 81
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27 51.85% 5-8 62.50 % 9-15 60.00 %
Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 2-6 33.33 % 13-16 81.25 %
Total 26-54 48.1 % 7-14 50.0 % 22-31 71.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware

19:41 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
MISS 3PTR by TELFORT,JAHMYL 19:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY
18:47 MISS JUMPER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE --
MISS 3PTR by TELFORT,JAHMYL 18:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY
18:18 0-5 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY
-- ASSIST by RAY,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint) 18:02
REBOUND OFF by STUCKE,COLEMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by STUCKE,COLEMAN(in the paint) 17:58 2-5 H3
17:43 2-7 H5 GOOD JUMPER by ASAMOAH,EBBY
GOOD LAYUP by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint) 17:31 4-7 H3
17:17 MISS JUMPER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE --
17:16 FOUL by RAY,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by DOHERTY,CHRIS(in the paint) 17:03 6-7 H1
ASSIST by TELFORT,JAHMYL --
16:44 MISS JUMPER by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN(fastbreak) 16:37 9-7 V2
ASSIST by PRIDGEN,JOE --

16:15  9-9 GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,JOHNNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RAY,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by DOHERTY,CHRIS 15:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
FOUL by DOHERTY,CHRIS 15:46

15:46 9-10 H1 GOOD FT by RAY,CHRISTIAN
15:46 9-11 H2 GOOD FT by RAY,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN 15:27
-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,CHRISTIAN
15:14 MISS JUMPER by ASAMOAH,EBBY
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE --
15:05 FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY
15:05 SUB OUT by MCCOY,JOHNNY
15:05 SUB IN by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS
SUB OUT by MCCLINTOCK,GLEN 15:05
SUB IN by KING,RASHAD 15:05
MISS 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN 14:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KING,RASHAD(in the paint) 14:30
REBOUND OFF by KING,RASHAD --
14:27 FOUL by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
14:27 SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
14:27 SUB IN by REILLY,CAVAN
MISS LAYUP by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint) 14:23
-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,CHRISTIAN
14:17 MISS 3PTR by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by STUCKE,COLEMAN 14:13
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,MASAI 14:13
GOOD JUMPER by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint) 13:58 11-11
13:40 MISS JUMPER by REILLY,CAVAN

REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,CHRIS o=

GOOD JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:31 13-11 V2

13:15 MISS JUMPER by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO(in the paint)



BLOCK by TROUTMAN,MASAI
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE
MISS JUMPER by PRIDGEN,JOE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TROUTMAN,MASAI
ASSIST by DOHERTY,CHRIS

STEAL by PRIDGEN,JOE

MISS FT by PRIDGEN,JOE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOHERTY,CHRIS

SUB IN by NWAGHA,ALEXANDER
GOOD FT by PRIDGEN,JOE(fastbreak)
FOUL by NWAGHA,ALEXANDER
FOUL by TROUTMAN,MASAI

SUB OUT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
SUB IN by TURNER,JARED

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JARED
ASSIST by NWAGHA,ALEXANDER
FOUL by KING,RASHAD

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JARED
REBOUND OFF by NWAGHA,ALEXANDER
SUB OUT by NWAGHA,ALEXANDER

SUB IN by DOHERTY,CHRIS

TURNOVER by KING,RASHAD

SUB OUT by KING,RASHAD
SUB IN by TELFORT,JAHMYL
SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,JOE
SUB IN by MCCLINTOCK,GLEN

MISS JUMPER by MCCLINTOCK,GLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TROUTMAN,MASAI

MISS FT by TROUTMAN,MASAI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,MASAI

MISS 3PTR by MCCLINTOCK,GLEN

10:22
09:48

09:44
09:44

09:44
09:44
09:44
09:34
09:26

13-13

16-13

17-13

17-14

17-15
17-16

20-16

20-17

20-19

20-21

21-21

V3

V4

V3

V2
V1

V4

V3

V1

H1

REBOUND DEF by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
ASSIST by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

TURNOVER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

FOUL by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

SUB OUT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

SUB OUT by RAY,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by MCCOY,JOHNNY
SUB IN by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB OUT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
SUB IN by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB OUT by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS

SUB IN by RAY,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD FT by RAY,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by RAY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND OFF by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD JUMPER by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by MCCOY,JOHNNY

GOOD JUMPER by REILLY,CAVAN

FOUL by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

SUB OUT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
SUB IN by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

TURNOVER by MCCOY,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY



09:09 MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DOHERTY,CHRIS(in the paint) 08:47 23-21 V2
ASSIST by TELFORT,JAHMYL --

08:33 MISS JUMPER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
REBOUND DEF by MCCLINTOCK,GLEN --
MISS 3PTR by TELFORT,JAHMYL 08:23
REBOUND OFF by TROUTMAN,MASAI --

08:08 FOUL by MCCOY,JOHNNY
GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL 08:08 24-21 V3
08:08 SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
08:08 SUB IN by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
SUB OUT by TURNER,JARED 08:08
SUB IN by STUCKE,COLEMAN 08:08
MISS FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
07:47 24-23 V1 GOOD JUMPER by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TROUTMAN,MASAI 07:29 27-23 V4
ASSIST by STUCKE,COLEMAN ==
07:17 27-26 V1 GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,CAVAN
== ASSIST by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

MISS LAYUP by TROUTMAN,MASAI(in the paint) 06:52
REBOUND OFF by DOHERTY,CHRIS o

MISS LAYUP by DOHERTY,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:50

= REBOUND DEF by RAY,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by DOHERTY,CHRIS 06:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:49
SUB OUT by MCCLINTOCK,GLEN 06:49
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,CHRIS 06:49
SUB IN by WOODS,HAROLD 06:49
SUB IN by PRIDGEN,JOE 06:49

06:37 27-29 H2 GOOD 3PTR by REILLY,CAVAN
== ASSIST by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

FOUL by WOODS,HAROLD 06:24
TURNOVER by WOODS,HAROLD 06:24
06:11 27-32 H5 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
05:57 FOUL by MCCOY,JOHNNY
SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,MASAI 05:57
SUB IN by CORMIER,CHASE 05:57
MISS FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
FOUL by PRIDGEN,JOE 05:43
05:43 MISS FT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:42 MISS FT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE --
MISS JUMPER by CORMIER,CHASE(in the paint) 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
FOUL by WOODS,HAROLD 05:28
SUB OUT by WOODS,HAROLD 05:28
SUB IN by DOHERTY,CHRIS 05:28
05:28 27-33 H6 GOOD FT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
05:28 SUB OUT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
05:28 SUB IN by CURTIS,LOGAN
05:28 27-34 H7 GOOD FT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
05:12 FOUL by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
MISS FT by DOHERTY,CHRIS 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RAY,CHRISTIAN
04:45 27-36 H9 GOOD LAYUP by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by REILLY,CAVAN
MISS JUMPER by CORMIER,CHASE 04:32
- REBOUND DEF by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO



FOUL by DOHERTY,CHRIS

SUB OUT by CORMIER,CHASE
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,CHRIS
SUB IN by KING,RASHAD
SUB IN by METCALF,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
GOOD FT by TELFORT,JAHMYL

GOOD 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN

ASSIST by PRIDGEN,JOE

BLOCK by METCALF,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE
TURNOVER by PRIDGEN,JOE

REBOUND DEF by PRIDGEN,JOE
GOOD JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TELFORT,JAHMYL
FOUL by PRIDGEN,JOE
TURNOVER by PRIDGEN,JOE

MISS JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)
FOUL by KING,RASHAD

SUB OUT by KING,RASHAD

SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN

SUB IN by TROUTMAN,MASAI

SUB IN by TURNER,JARED

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JARED

SUB OUT by PRIDGEN,JOE

SUB IN by NWAGHA,ALEXANDER
TURNOVER by TROUTMAN,MASAI

STEAL by TROUTMAN,MASAI
MISS JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JARED

GOOD FT by TURNER,JARED(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
SUB IN by KING,RASHAD

27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by RAY,CHRISTIAN

28-37
29-37
29-40

32-40

35-42

H9
H8
H11

H8

H7

MISS FT by RAY,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by CURTIS,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by CURTIS,LOGAN
ASSIST by RAY,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,JOHNNY(in the paint)

STEAL by MCCOY,JOHNNY
MISS 3PTR by REILLY,CAVAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by REILLY,CAVAN

SUB IN by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

MISS JUMPER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

MISS FT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

SUB OUT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
SUB IN by REILLY,CAVAN

SUB OUT by MCCOY,JOHNNY
SUB IN by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
TURNOVER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

FOUL by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

SUB OUT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
SUB IN by ASAMOAH,EBBY



GOOD FT by TURNER,JARED(fastbreak)

VISITORS: Northeastern

00:01

36-42

H6

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware

SUB OUT by KING,RASHAD

SUB OUT by NWAGHA,ALEXANDER
SUB OUT by TURNER,JARED

SUB IN by MCCLINTOCK,GLEN
SUB IN by TELFORT,JAHMYL

SUB IN by DOHERTY,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TELFORT,JAHMYL
MISS 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN

GOOD 3PTR by TROUTMAN,MASAI
ASSIST by MCCLINTOCK,GLEN

FOUL by DOHERTY,CHRIS
TURNOVER by DOHERTY,CHRIS

STEAL by TELFORT,JAHMYL

GOOD JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOHERTY,CHRIS

SUB OUT by DOHERTY,CHRIS
SUB IN by METCALF,COLLIN
MISS JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by METCALF,COLLIN
MISS LAYUP by TROUTMAN,MASAI(in the paint)

BLOCK by METCALF,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by METCALF,COLLIN
GOOD 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN
ASSIST by TROUTMAN,MASAI
FOUL by MCCLINTOCK,GLEN

REBOUND DEF by TELFORT,JAHMYL
MISS 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN

GOOD JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)
FOUL by TROUTMAN,MASAI

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:42

19:37

19:28

18:56
18:23
18:09
18:09
17:55
17:55

17:50
17:21

17:19
17:15
17:15
17:15
17:13

17:02

16:41
16:34
16:34

16:22
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:58

15:27

15:09
14:50
14:35
14:35

36-45

39-45

39-48

41-48

44-48

44-49

44-51

46-51

46-52

H9

H6

H9

H7

H 4

H5

H7

H5

H6

SUB OUT by CURTIS,LOGAN
SUB OUT by REILLY,CAVAN

SUB IN by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
SUB IN by MCCOY,JOHNNY

MISS JUMPER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
GOOD 3PTR by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

TURNOVER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

MISS LAYUP by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAY,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

REBOUND DEF by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
MISS JUMPER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAY,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,JOHNNY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCCOY,JOHNNY
SUB IN by REILLY,CAVAN
GOOD FT by RAY,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by RAY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

GOOD FT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO



SUB OUT by MCCLINTOCK,GLEN
SUB IN by KING,RASHAD

SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN
SUB IN by TURNER,JARED

FOUL by TELFORT,JAHMYL
TURNOVER by TELFORT,JAHMYL

GOOD LAYUP by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by STUCKE,COLEMAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KING,RASHAD

REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,MASAI
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JARED
ASSIST by TELFORT,JAHMYL

FOUL by STUCKE,COLEMAN

FOUL by STUCKE,COLEMAN

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JARED
MISS 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JARED

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STUCKE,COLEMAN

SUB IN by METCALF,COLLIN

SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN

SUB IN by STUCKE,COLEMAN

GOOD JUMPER by STUCKE,COLEMAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by TROUTMAN,MASAI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TROUTMAN,MASAI

FOUL by TURNER,JARED

MISS JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TURNER,JARED
SUB IN by DOHERTY,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by KING,RASHAD

FOUL by KING,RASHAD

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
10:

55

10:41
10:41

10:41
10:41
10:40

10:
10:
10:
10:

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

29
29
29
09

04

02
02
02
02

09:47

09:

37

46-53

48-53
48-55

50-55

53-55

53-56

55-56
55-58

55-59
55-60

55-62

09:37 55-63

H7

H5
H7

H5

H2

H3

H1
H3

H4
H5

H7

H8

SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,EBBY
SUB IN by MCCOY,JOHNNY

GOOD FT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

TURNOVER by MCCOY,JOHNNY
GOOD JUMPER by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO(in the paint)
FOUL by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

SUB OUT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
SUB IN by ASAMOAH,EBBY

MISS 3PTR by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

GOOD FT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
SUB OUT by RAY,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS
MISS FT by NELSON JR., JAMEER

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,JOHNNY

MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,EBBY

FOUL by MCCOY,JOHNNY

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER(in the paint)
FOUL by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS

SUB OUT by NOVAKOVICH,ALEKS

SUB IN by RAY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
GOOD FT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

REBOUND DEF by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

GOOD JUMPER by REILLY,CAVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

REBOUND DEF by RAY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER



SUB OUT by TELFORT,JAHMYL
SUB IN by TURNER,JARED
GOOD JUMPER by STUCKE,COLEMAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by TROUTMAN,MASAI

REBOUND DEF by KING,RASHAD
MISS JUMPER by TROUTMAN,MASAI(in the paint)

STEAL by TROUTMAN,MASAI

SUB OUT by DOHERTY,CHRIS
SUB IN by TELFORT,JAHMYL

GOOD FT by KING,RASHAD(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KING,RASHAD(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JARED
MISS 3PTR by TELFORT,JAHMYL

MISS JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STUCKE,COLEMAN
GOOD LAYUP by STUCKE,COLEMAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by STUCKE,COLEMAN

REBOUND DEF by KING,RASHAD
TURNOVER by TELFORT,JAHMYL

REBOUND DEF by STUCKE,COLEMAN
MISS JUMPER by TELFORT,JAHMYL(in the paint)

BLOCK by TURNER,JARED

REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,MASAI

GOOD 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TELFORT,JAHMYL

GOOD 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN
ASSIST by KING,RASHAD

09:37
09:27
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:17
09:05
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52

08:30
08:24
08:24
08:19
08:19
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:12
08:12
07:52

07:38

07:15
07:11
07:04
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
06:42
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:09

06:00
05:45
05:45

05:37
05:22
05:15
04:58
04:58
04:43

04:24

55-64

57-64
57-66

58-66
59-66

59-68

61-68

62-68

65-68

68-68

68-70

H9

H7
H9

H8
H7

H9

H7

H 6

H3

H2

GOOD FT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
FOUL by MCCOY,JOHNNY
FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER(in the paint)
FOUL by MCCOY,JOHNNY

SUB OUT by MCCOY,JOHNNY

SUB IN by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,CAVAN
MISS JUMPER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER(in the paint)

BLOCK by ASAMOAH,EBBY
REBOUND DEF by REILLY,CAVAN
TURNOVER by REILLY,CAVAN

FOUL by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

SUB OUT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
SUB IN by CURTIS,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by RAY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REILLY,CAVAN

MISS JUMPER by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

GOOD LAYUP by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO(in the paint)

FOUL by CURTIS,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by REILLY,CAVAN

STEAL by CURTIS,LOGAN

SUB OUT by CURTIS,LOGAN

SUB IN by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
MISS 3PTR by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY
MISS 3PTR by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

FOUL by RAY,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by RAY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON JR.,JAMEER(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by TROUTMAN,MASAI

FOUL by KING,RASHAD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TROUTMAN, MASAI
SUB IN by DOHERTY,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TELFORT,JAHMYL
MISS 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN

FOUL by KING,RASHAD
SUB OUT by KING,RASHAD
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,MASAI

GOOD LAYUP by STUCKE,COLEMAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOHERTY,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by TROUTMAN,MASAI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TROUTMAN,MASAI

MISS 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN

MISS FT by STUCKE,COLEMAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STUCKE,COLEMAN

REBOUND DEF by STUCKE,COLEMAN

GOOD 3PTR by STUCKE,COLEMAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TELFORT,JAHMYL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOHERTY,CHRIS

SUB IN by NWAGHA,ALEXANDER

FOUL by NWAGHA,ALEXANDER

SUB OUT by NWAGHA,ALEXANDER
SUB IN by DOHERTY,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by TROUTMAN, MASAI
SUB IN by MCCLINTOCK,GLEN

GOOD FT by STUCKE,COLEMAN
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,CHRIS
SUB IN by NWAGHA,ALEXANDER
GOOD FT by STUCKE,COLEMAN
SUB OUT by MCCLINTOCK,GLEN
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,MASAI
FOUL by TROUTMAN,MASAI

SUB OUT by NWAGHA,ALEXANDER
SUB IN by DOHERTY,CHRIS

68-72

68-73
70-73

70-75

72-75
72-77

73-77

76-77

76-78

76-79

77-79

78-79

78-80

ASSIST by ASAMOAH,EBBY

REBOUND DEF by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

MISS FT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,EBBY
H4 GOOD JUMPER by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO(in the paint)

H5 GOOD FT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
H3

H5 GOOD JUMPER by REILLY,CAVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

H3

H5 GOOD JUMPER by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO(in the paint)

STEAL by NELSON JR.,JAMEER
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RAY,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by ASAMOAH,EBBY
TURNOVER by ASAMOAH,EBBY
FOUL by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO

SUB OUT by ARLETTI,GIANMARCO
SUB IN by CURTIS,LOGAN

H4

MISS JUMPER by NELSON JR.,JAMEER(in the paint)

H1

H2 GOOD FT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

H 3 GOOD FT by NELSON JR.,JAMEER

FOUL by CURTIS,LOGAN

H2

H1

H?2 GOOD FT by REILLY,CAVAN



00:06 78-81 H3 GOOD FT by REILLY,CAVAN

00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by DOHERTY,CHRIS 00:06
SUB IN by CORMIER,CHASE 00:06
MISS 3PTR by TELFORT,JAHMYL 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



